
MAY 2024 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

16.05.2024 Thursday 
Mayor 

Choosing & 
Civic Reception 

Launceston 
Town Hall 

2pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

20.05.2024 Monday 
Street Pastors’ 

AGM 
Parish Rooms 2pm 

Mayor & 
Mayoress 

26.05.2024 Sunday 

Country Garden 
Show 

Opening & 
Presentation of 
Mayor’s Choice 

Award 

Pannier Market 10am 
Deputy Mayor & 

Deputy 
Mayoress 

27.05.2024 Monday 

Country Garden 
Show 

Presentation of 
People’s 

Choice Award 

Pannier Market 2pm 
Deputy Mayor & 

Deputy 
Mayoress 

JUNE 2024 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

02.06.2024 Sunday 

The Robey 
Trust Tavistock 

Steam & 
Vintage Fair 

Bedford 
Car Park 

10am 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

06.06.2024 Thursday 

80th 
Anniversary of    
D-Day Service 
(Wreath laying) 

War memorial 11am Mayor 

06.06.2024 Thursday 

Beacon 
Lighting 80th 

Anniversary of 
D-Day 

Whitchurch 
Down 

9pm Mayor 

23.06.2024 Sunday 

Tavistock 
Sensory 
Garden 
Summer 

Garden Party 

Plymouth Road 2pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

26.06.2024 Wednesday 
Tavistock BID 

Cream Tea 
Week 

Around Town 2pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

27.06.2024 Thursday 
Tavistock BID 

Cream Tea 
Week 

Around Town 9.30am 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 



29.06.2024 Saturday 
Stannary Brass 

Band 
Bedford Square 10 to 12pm 

Mayor & 
Mayoress 

30.06.2024 Sunday 

Tavistock BID 
Cream Tea 

Week 
Presentation 

Around Town 11.30am 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

JULY 2024 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

06.07.2024 Saturday 
Mount Kelly 

Founder’s Day 
Parkwood Road 

Tavistock 
9am Deputy Mayor 

06.07.2024 Saturday Tavi Pride 
The Meadows 

Tavistock 
12.45 

Mayor & 
Mayoress 

09.07.2024 Tuesday 
Year 11 

Graduation 
Tavistock 
College 

1.50pm 
Deputy Mayor & 

Deputy 
Mayoress 

13.07.2024 Saturday 
The Friends of 
St Eustachius’ 
Summer Fete  

Church Green    
Bedford Square 

10.30am 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

13.07.2024 Saturday Tavi-Fringe 
Guildhall Car 

Park       
Tavistock  

11am 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

21.07.2024 Sunday 

Tavistock 
Carnival – 

Judging the 
Floats 

Bedford Square 
Tavistock 

2pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

25.07.2024 Thursday 
Drake Lodge 

Summer Fayre 
Drake Lodge 

Tavistock 
2.15pm 

Mayor & 
Mayoress 

26.07.2024 Friday 
Opening 

Bannawell Play 
Park 

Drake Road 
Tavistock 

12pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

 August 2024 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

08.08.2024 Thursday 

Dartmoor 
Search & 
Rescue 

Presentation of 

Robing Room 
Guildhall 
Tavistock 

6.30 
Deputy Mayor & 

Deputy 
Mayoress 



Coronation 
Medals 

September 2024 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

16.09.2024 Monday 

Tavistock 
Group of Artists 

– Preview 
Evening 

Butchers’ Hall 7.15pm Deputy Mayor 

22.09.2024 Sunday 
Okehampton 

Parade & Civic 
Service 

Fairplace Church 
Okehampton 

10am Deputy Mayor 

26.09.2024 Thursday 

BID Customer 
Service 

Excellence 
Awards Dinner 

The Bedford 
Hotel 

6pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

28.09.2024 Saturday 
Tamar Valley 
Male Voice 

Choir 

St Eustachius 
Church 

6.45pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

29.09.2024 Sunday 
The Mayor of 
West Devon 
Civic Service 

St Eustachius 
Church 

3pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

October 2024 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

01.10.2024 Tuesday 
Tavistock 

College Harvest 
Festival 

St Eustachius 
Church 

2pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

04.10.2024 Friday 

25th 
Anniversary of 

Warm Welcome 
Hotels 

The Bedford 
Hotel 

6pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

08.10.2024 Tuesday 
Grand Opening 
of Goose Fair 

Bedford Car 
Park 

6.15pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 



09.10.2024 Wednesday 
Goose Fair 

2024 
Walkabout 

Tavistock Town 
Centre 

10am 
onwards 

Mayor & 
Mayoress 

09.10.2024 Wednesday 
Cattle Market 

Open Day 
Tavistock 

Livestock Centre 
2pm 

Mayor & 
Mayoress 

10.10.2024 Thursday 
Goose Fair 

Lunch 
Town Hall 12.30pm 

Mayor & 
Mayoress 

13.10.2024 Sunday 
Mayor of 

Tiverton Civic 
Service 

St Peters 
Church, Tiverton 

10.30am 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

20.10.2024 Sunday 
Stoke Damerel 
Parish Church 

Celebration of 
Health & Healing 

9.50am 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

20.10.2024 Sunday Civic Service 
St Eustachius 

Church 
Tavistock 

3pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

31.10.2024 Thursday 
Halloween 
Costume 

Competition 

Tavistock 
Pannier Market 

2pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

November 2024 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

 
10.11.2024 

 
Sunday 

Remembrance 
Sunday Service 

Guildhall Car 
Park 

10.30am 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 



11.11.2024 Monday 

Tavistock 
College 

Remembrance 
Service 

Tavistock Parish 
Church 

2pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

16.11.2024 Saturday 
Aladdin 

Pantomime 
Town Hall 
Tavistock 

7pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

20.11.2024 Wednesday 
OkeRail 3rd 

Anniversary of 
line opening 

Okehampton 
Station 

10.30am 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

26.11.2024 Tuesday 
P & WD Talking 

Newspapers 
AGM 

The Upper Hall 
Tavistock 
Methodist 
Church 

2.10pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

28.11.2024 Thursday 
Tavistock 

Guides Pre-
meeting 

Tavistock Town 
Council 

Chamber 
2.30pm 

Mayor & Deputy 
Mayor 

29.11.2024 Friday 
Christmas Tree 

Festival 
St Eustachius 

Church  
14.20pm 

Mayor & 
Mayoress 

30.11.2024 Saturday 
Milton Abbot 
Village Hall 
Open Day 

Village Hall  
Milton Abbot 

12.00pm 
Deputy Mayor & 

Deputy 
Mayoress 

 December 2024 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

02.12.2024 Monday 
Churchill – 150 

years – Y6 
performance 

Tavistock 
Primary & 

Nursery School 
1.45pm 

 Mayor & 
Mayoress 



03.12.2024 Tuesday 
Tavistock 

Guides Pre-
meeting 

Tavistock Town 
Council 

10.15am 
Mayor & Deputy 

Mayor 

04.12.2024 Wednesday 

Tavistock 
Dickensian 

Evening 
Window 
Judging 

Around 
Tavistock 

6pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

05.12.2024 Thursday 
Okehampton 
Edwardian 
Evening 

Town Hall  
Fore Street 

Okehampton 
4.30pm 

Deputy Mayor & 
Deputy 

Mayoress 

06.12.2024 Friday 

Tavistock BID 
Dickensian 
Evening & 
Xmas light 
Switch on 

Bedford Square 
5pm 

onwards 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

09.12.2024 Monday 
Tavistock 
Guides 

Tavistock Town 
Council 

Chamber 
7pm Mayor 

14.12.2024 Saturday 
SBB Tavistock 

Christmas 
Concert 

St Eustachius 
Church 

19.15pm 
Deputy Mayor & 

Deputy 
Mayoress 

16.12.2024 Monday 
Mayor’s 

Christmas Party 
West Devon 

Club Tavistock 
5.30pm 

Mayor & 
Mayoress 

18.12.2024 Wednesday 
Tavistock 

College Carol 
Service 

Tavistock Parish 
Church 

2pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

22.12.2024 Sunday 
Tavistock 

Church Carol 
Service 

Tavistock Parish 
Church 

5.45pm 
Deputy Mayor & 

Deputy 
Mayoress 



25.12.2024 Wednesday 
TaviHelps 

Christmas Day 
Lunch 

URC Russell 
Street, Tavistock 

12.30pm 
Mayor & 

Mayoress 

 January 2025 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

14.01.2025 Tuesday 
Grow Baby 

Launch 

Tavistock 
Methodist 

Church Chapel 
Street 

10am Mayor 

24.01.2025 Friday 

Mosaic 
Restoration 

'Thank you' 

Guildhall 3pm Mayor   

31.01.2025 Friday 

Meeting with 
Sir Geoffrey 

Cox, Janna 
Sanders etc 

Council 

Chamber 
1.30pm 

Mayor & 

Deputy Mayor 

 February 2025 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

02.02.2025 Sunday 

Launceston 

Mayor's Civic 

Service 

St Mary 
Magdalene 

Church 
1:45pm Mayor 

14.02.2025 Friday 

Marazion 
Male Voice 

Choir & 
Tavistock 
Primary 

School - 'Big 
Choir 

Tavistock 
Methodist 
Church 

1:30pm Mayor   

19.02.2025 Wednesday 

Paint The 
Town 

Photo/Judging 

Tavistock 10:00am Deputy Mayor 



20.02.2025 Thursday 

The 
Showman’s 
Guild Annual 

Luncheon 

Hilton 

Swindon, 
Junction 16, 

M4 Lydiard 
Fields, 

Swindon SN5 

8UZ 

12:30pm Mayor 

24.02.2025 Monday 
Ukrainian 
Service for 

Peace 

St Eustachius 

Church 
6:00pm Mayor 

 

 


